



ANTHEM PARTNERS WITH THE TRAVEL PLAN BY INMAN

Fort Wayne, IN – October 1, 2024

Anthem Partners is now able to offer their clients advanced services and products by partnering exclusively with the Travel Plan by Inman. Travel Plan by Inman is a travel protection product offering families peace of mind in knowing loved ones will not have to worry about details or cost should they pass away while they are away from home. With its respectful and cost-effective products backed by insurance, the Travel Plan by Inman enhances Anthem Partners' already proven platform of comprehensive, customized solutions and excellent service.

"Anthem Partners is proud to partner with Travel Plan by Inman. In doing our diligence on different away from home protection plans, we found it important to partner with a company committed to the entire process from educating families, to delivering when there is a need. Inman spent considerable time understanding our portfolio and how to best serve our families," states President and co-CEO Will Andrews. "Personally knowing the Inman team for many years gave us even more comfort in this decision and partnership."

"Anthem Partners is invested in helping their clients and always striving to provide families with outstanding products and reliable service," said Dave McComb, Travel Plan by Inman CEO and a 4th generation funeral director and owner. "We are honored to be working with them and pleased that, together, we can empower families dealing with the heavy issue of funeral care, easing some of the distress grieving families experience."

About Anthem Partners

Anthem Partners is a privately-held operator of funeral homes and cemeteries. Founded by a group of industry professionals and backed by long-term, patient investors, Anthem Partners is actively seeking opportunities to grow with like-minded professionals and firms who share their vision. The founding principles of Anthem Partners are respecting the unique history of the family businesses and acknowledging the lives lived in the communities they serve. To learn more, visit anthempartners.com.

About Travel Plan by Inman

The Travel Plan by Inman is a travel protection product offered by Inman Shipping Worldwide to address the needs of an increasingly more mobile society. As careers and retirement take us to all corners of the country and even the world, Inman addresses the need to return the remains of a deceased loved one home.

For more information on the Travel Plan by Inman:

Contact Lori Davis (260) 247-2202 or lori.davis@shipinman.com
Visit www.shipinman.com